Half Marathon
IR T . A =17 . T
1 Derek Griffin Male 01:15:17 01:15:10
2 312 Brian Lenihan Male MS 01:19:52 01:19:45
3 343 Graeme Campbell Male M40 01:20:29 01:20:21
4 441 David Toomey Male MS 01:23:32 01:23:26
5 367 Martin Crowley Male MS 01:23:46 01:23:39
6 430 Trevor Leen Male M40 01:24:19 01:24:14
7 310 Billy O Brien Male MS 01:25:00 01:24:54
8 445 Mike Kissane Male MS 01:25:41 01:25:35
9 452 Seamus Murphy Male M40 01:25:56 01:25:49
10 324 David Kennedy Male M50 01:29:28 01:29:22
11 355 John Obrien Male MS 01:30:21 01:30:14
12 162 Paul Dillon Male MS 01:31:13 01:27:13
13 404 Nollaigh O Neill Female F40 01:31:27 01:31:20
14 449 Patrick Morrissey Male MS 01:31:29 01:31:25
15 356 John O Leary Male M40 01:32:18 01:32:13
16 439 Rachel Stokes Female FS 01:32:38 01:32:32
17 333 Fergal Connor Male MS 01:32:40 01:28:40
18 301 Adrian Farrell Male MS 01:33:15 01:29:15
19 443 Sam Marrs Male MS 01:33:20 01:29:20
20 412 Paul Murphy Male MS 01:33:30 01:33:27
21 322 Dave Stack Male MS 01:33:43 01:33:37
22 403 Noel Lawlor Male M40 01:34:04 01:33:58
23 416 Ronan Queally Male MS 01:34:19 01:34:15
24 419 Sedn O Conchuir Male M50 01:34:37 01:34:34
25 370 Maurice Kelter Male MS 01:36:25 01:36:19
26 417 Seamus Lynch Male M40 01:37:26 01:37:20
27 448 Vivian Ranahan Male M50 01:38:00 01:38:00
28 303 Aidan O Riordan Male M50 01:38:24 01:38:18
29 432 Vincent Begley Male M40 01:39:22 01:39:09
30 374 Michael Farrell Male MS 01:39:44 01:35:44
31 348 James Walsh Male M40 01:40:38 01:40:34
32 442 Eamon Egan Male M40 01:40:39 01:40:34
33 302 Adrian O Donovan Male MS 01:41:27 01:41:23
34 319 Coilin Kelly Male M50 01:41:40 01:41:38
35 332 Eoghan Collery Male MS 01:41:59 01:41:52
36 450 Niall Culhane Male M50 01:42:26 01:42:24
37 304 Aidan Benson Male M40 01:42:33 01:42:33
38 323 David Butler Male MS 01:42:43 01:42:40
39 414 Rob Mc Gauley Male MS 01:42:54 01:42:37
40 361 Liam Duffy Male M40 01:43:11 01:43:09
41 407 Padraig Bunyan Male MS 01:43:23 01:43:18
42 428 Tony Kenihan Male M40 01:43:28 01:43:28
43 451 Anthony Kissane Male MS 01:43:47 01:43:39
44 453 Chris Crayson Male M40 01:44:16 01:44:11
45 306 Alison Flynn Female FS 01:45:31 01:45:31
46 426 Stephen Riordan Male M40 01:45:47 01:45:46
47 317 Chris Pain Male M40 01:47:10 01:47:07

Ballybunion 2018



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

321
460
350
401
311
340
360
338
436
326
411
347
368
349
369
320
325
372
415
345
359
427
365
447
420
455
327
363
314
421
330
329
357
433
307
425
424
335
422
336
88
376
406
344
405
315
339
375
410
337
353
351
459

Darren O Connor
Fabio Ciulla
Janos Wittmann
Mike Donovan

Brendan Broderick

Ger Sheehy
Laurence Sheehan
Gearoid Collins
John Cooke
Declan Lipper
Paul Morrissey
James Fielding
Mary Browne
James Power
Maurice Horan
Colum Flanagan
Dean Fitzgerald
Michael Downey
Robert Jakobek
Ivan Tydings
Kieran Hayes
Timothy Segal
Marguerite Stack
Kevin Lynch
Shane Meade
Michelle Creaney
Denise Byrne

Mairead O Sullivan

Caroline Reen
Shane Kelly
Emily Mc Keown
Eileen Brennan
John G Collins
Willie John Sheill
Ann Nash
Siobhan Clifford

Siobhan Kearney Kelly

Fiona Meehan
Sinead Moloney
Fiona Murphy
John Crowley
Mike Brosnahan
Orla Fleming
Henry Holly
Oliver Moynihan
Catherine Conroy
George Glover
Michael Egan
Patrick Murphy
Gary Odonovan
John Halpin

Joe Walsh

Noel Hilliard

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

MS
MS
MS
M50
M40
M40
M40
MS
M50
M50
M50
M40
FS
M40
M40
M40
MS
M40
MS
MS
MS
M40
F40
M50
MS
FS
FS
F40
FS
MS
FS
F40
M50
MS
FS
FS
F40
F40
F40
FS
M40
M40
F40
M50
M40
F50
M60
MS
M50
M40
MS
M40
M50

01:48:12
01:49:01
01:49:02
01:49:44
01:50:42
01:50:53
01:51:31
01:52:19
01:53:09
01:53:42
01:53:55
01:54:19
01:54:49
01:55:35
01:55:47
01:56:11
01:56:41
01:56:55
01:57:08
01:57:28
01:57:34
01:58:07
01:58:19
01:58:31
01:58:39
01:58:47
01:59:21
01:59:39
02:00:24
02:02:41
02:03:11
02:03:13
02:04:02
02:04:52
02:05:31
02:05:35
02:05:38
02:05:42
02:05:42
02:05:43
02:06:40
02:07:54
02:07:54
02:08:18
02:08:25
02:08:39
02:08:40
02:09:35
02:10:35
02:10:39
02:11:03
02:11:15
02:11:20

01:44:12
01:48:58
01:49:00
01:49:42
01:50:42
01:50:53
01:51:28
01:52:00
01:53:07
01:49:42
01:53:37
01:50:19
01:54:46
01:51:35
01:51:47
01:55:51
01:46:41
01:56:34
01:47:08
01:57:21
01:57:31
01:58:01
01:58:19
01:48:31
01:58:27
01:58:46
01:59:17
01:59:33
02:00:17
02:02:40
02:03:10
02:03:10
02:03:50
02:04:52
02:05:29
02:05:20
02:05:35
01:55:42
02:05:40
02:05:40
02:06:40
02:07:54
02:07:54
01:58:18
02:08:15
02:08:36
02:08:37
02:09:23
02:10:34
02:10:37
02:01:03
02:10:57
02:11:13



101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

334
444
371
440
454
309
331
409
342
402
318
305
308
313
316
341
346
352
358
362
364
373
408
423
429
431
446

Fidelma Corridon
Soibhan Mahoney
Mel Mc Gerr

Dan Keane

JJ O'Connell
Anthony Gray
Enrica Pascarella
Patrick Kennedy
Gerard O Connell
Nicholas O Connor
Christina Moloney
Alan Brosnan
Anthony Nash
Bridget Kissane
Catherine Gorman
Gerard O Callaghan
James O Brien
John Hallissey
Keith Portland
Maire Walsh
Margaret Egan-O Driscoll
Michael Griffin
Padraig Wallace
Siobhan Lyons
Tony O Sullivan
Trevor Leen

Dan Dalton

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

MS
M40
MS
M40
MS
M40
F40
MS
M50
M60
FS
MS
MS
FS
F40
MS
MS
M60
M60
FS
FA0
MS
MS
F40
M50
M40
MS

02:11:29
02:12:53
02:13:18
02:13:31
02:14:13
02:15:37
02:20:33
02:25:06
02:29:30
02:35:35
02:37:22
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

02:01:29
02:12:48
02:13:14
02:13:23
02:04:13
02:15:25
02:20:29
02:24:54
02:19:30
02:35:28
02:37:10
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS



