Ballybunion 2018

Half Marathon						
POS.	NUM	PARTICIPENT	GENDER	CAT	GUN	CHIP
1	328	Derek Griffin	Male	MS	01:15:17	01:15:10
2	312	Brian Lenihan	Male	MS	01:19:52	01:19:45
3	343	Graeme Campbell	Male	M40	01:20:29	01:20:21
4	441	David Toomey	Male	MS	01:23:32	01:23:26
5	367	Martin Crowley	Male	MS	01:23:46	01:23:39
6	430	Trevor Leen	Male	M40	01:24:19	01:24:14
7	310	Billy O Brien	Male	MS	01:25:00	01:24:54
8	445	Mike Kissane	Male	MS	01:25:41	01:25:35
9	452	Seamus Murphy	Male	M40	01:25:56	01:25:49
10	324	David Kennedy	Male	M50	01:29:28	01:29:22
11	355	John Obrien	Male	MS	01:30:21	01:30:14
12	162	Paul Dillon	Male	MS	01:31:13	01:27:13
13	404	Nollaigh O Neill	Female	F40	01:31:27	01:31:20
14	449	Patrick Morrissey	Male	MS	01:31:29	01:31:25
15	356	John O Leary	Male	M40	01:32:18	01:32:13
16	439	Rachel Stokes	Female	FS	01:32:38	01:32:32
17	333	Fergal Connor	Male	MS	01:32:40	01:28:40
18	301	Adrian Farrell	Male	MS	01:33:15	01:29:15
19	443	Sam Marrs	Male	MS	01:33:20	01:29:20
20	412	Paul Murphy	Male	MS	01:33:30	01:33:27
21	322	Dave Stack	Male	MS	01:33:43	01:33:37
22	403	Noel Lawlor	Male	M40	01:34:04	01:33:58
23	416	Ronan Queally	Male	MS	01:34:19	01:34:15
24	419	Seán O Conchúir	Male	M50	01:34:37	01:34:34
25	370	Maurice Kelter	Male	MS	01:36:25	01:36:19
26	417	Seamus Lynch	Male	M40	01:37:26	01:37:20
27	448	Vivian Ranahan	Male	M50	01:38:00	01:38:00
28	303	Aidan O Riordan	Male	M50	01:38:24	01:38:18
29	432	Vincent Begley	Male	M40	01:39:22	01:39:09
30	374	Michael Farrell	Male	MS	01:39:44	01:35:44
31	348	James Walsh	Male	M40	01:40:38	01:40:34
32	442	Eamon Egan	Male	M40	01:40:39	01:40:34
33	302	Adrian O Donovan	Male	MS	01:41:27	01:41:23
34	319	Coilin Kelly	Male	M50	01:41:40	01:41:38
35	332	Eoghan Collery	Male	MS	01:41:59	01:41:52
36	450	Niall Culhane	Male	M50	01:42:26	01:42:24
37	304	Aidan Benson	Male	M40	01:42:33	01:42:33
38	323	David Butler	Male	MS	01:42:43	01:42:40
39	414	Rob Mc Gauley	Male	MS	01:42:54	01:42:37
40	361	Liam Duffy	Male	M40	01:43:11	01:43:09
41	407	Padraig Bunyan	Male	MS	01:43:23	01:43:18
42	428	Tony Kenihan	Male	M40	01:43:28	01:43:28
43	451	Anthony Kissane	Male	MS	01:43:47	01:43:39
44	453	Chris Crayson	Male	M40	01:44:16	01:44:11
45	306	Alison Flynn	Female	FS	01:45:31	01:45:31
46	426	Stephen Riordan	Male	M40	01:45:47	01:45:46
47	317	Chris Pain	Male	M40	01:47:10	01:47:07

48	321	Darren O Connor	Male	MS	01:48:12	01:44:12
49	460	Fabio Ciulla	Male	MS	01:49:01	01:48:58
50	350	Janos Wittmann	Male	MS	01:49:02	01:49:00
51	401	Mike Donovan	Male	M50	01:49:44	01:49:42
52	311	Brendan Broderick	Male	M40	01:50:42	01:50:42
53	340	Ger Sheehy	Male	M40	01:50:53	01:50:53
54	360	Laurence Sheehan	Male	M40	01:51:31	01:51:28
55	338	Gearoid Collins	Male	MS	01:52:19	01:52:00
56	436	John Cooke	Male	M50	01:53:09	01:53:07
57	326	Declan Lipper	Male	M50	01:53:42	01:49:42
58	411	Paul Morrissey	Male	M50	01:53:55	01:53:37
59	347	James Fielding	Male	M40	01:54:19	01:50:19
60	368	Mary Browne	Female	FS	01:54:49	01:54:46
61	349	James Power	Male	M40	01:55:35	01:51:35
62	369	Maurice Horan	Male	M40	01:55:47	01:51:47
63	320	Colum Flanagan	Male	M40	01:56:11	01:55:51
64	325	Dean Fitzgerald	Male	MS	01:56:41	01:46:41
65	372	Michael Downey	Male	M40	01:56:55	01:56:34
66	415	Robert Jakobek	Male	MS	01:57:08	01:47:08
67	345	Ivan Tydings	Male	MS	01:57:28	01:57:21
68	359	Kieran Hayes	Male	MS	01:57:28	01:57:31
69	427	Timothy Segal	Male	M40	01:58:07	01:58:01
70	365	Marguerite Stack	Female	F40	01:58:19	01:58:19
70	303 447	Kevin Lynch	Male	M50	01:58:31	01:48:31
72	420	Shane Meade	Male	MS	01:58:39	01:58:27
73	420 455	Michelle Creaney	Female	FS	01:58:47	01:58:46
73 74	455 327	Denise Byrne	Female	FS FS	01:59:21	01:59:17
7 4 75	363	Mairead O Sullivan	Female	F40	01:59:39	01:59:33
		Caroline Reen	Female	FS FS		01.59.55
76	314				02:00:24	
77 70	421	Shane Kelly	Male	MS	02:02:41	02:02:40
78 70	330	Emily Mc Keown	Female	FS F40	02:03:11	02:03:10
79	329	Eileen Brennan	Female	F40	02:03:13	02:03:10
80	357	John G Collins	Male	M50	02:04:02	02:03:50
81	433	Willie John Sheill	Male	MS	02:04:52	02:04:52
82	307	Ann Nash	Female	FS	02:05:31	02:05:29
83	425	Siobhán Clifford	Female	FS	02:05:35	02:05:20
84	424	Siobhan Kearney Kelly	Female	F40	02:05:38	02:05:35
85	335	Fiona Meehan	Female	F40	02:05:42	01:55:42
86	422	Sinead Moloney	Female	F40	02:05:42	02:05:40
87	336	Fiona Murphy	Female	FS	02:05:43	02:05:40
88	88	John Crowley	Male	M40	02:06:40	02:06:40
89	376	Mike Brosnahan	Male 	M40	02:07:54	02:07:54
90	406	Orla Fleming	Female	F40	02:07:54	02:07:54
91	344	Henry Holly	Male	M50	02:08:18	01:58:18
92	405	Oliver Moynihan	Male	M40	02:08:25	02:08:15
93	315	Catherine Conroy	Female	F50	02:08:39	02:08:36
94	339	George Glover	Male	M60	02:08:40	02:08:37
95	375	Michael Egan	Male	MS	02:09:35	02:09:23
96	410	Patrick Murphy	Male	M50	02:10:35	02:10:34
97	337	Gary Odonovan	Male	M40	02:10:39	02:10:37
98	353	John Halpin	Male	MS	02:11:03	02:01:03
99	351	Joe Walsh	Male	M40	02:11:15	02:10:57
100	459	Noel Hilliard	Male	M50	02:11:20	02:11:13

101	334	Fidelma Corridon	Male	MS	02:11:29	02:01:29
102	444	Soibhan Mahoney	Male	M40	02:12:53	02:12:48
103	371	Mel Mc Gerr	Male	MS	02:13:18	02:13:14
104	440	Dan Keane	Male	M40	02:13:31	02:13:23
105	454	JJ O'Connell	Male	MS	02:14:13	02:04:13
106	309	Anthony Gray	Male	M40	02:15:37	02:15:25
107	331	Enrica Pascarella	Female	F40	02:20:33	02:20:29
108	409	Patrick Kennedy	Male	MS	02:25:06	02:24:54
109	342	Gerard O Connell	Male	M50	02:29:30	02:19:30
110	402	Nicholas O Connor	Male	M60	02:35:35	02:35:28
111	318	Christina Moloney	Female	FS	02:37:22	02:37:10
112	305	Alan Brosnan	Male	MS	DNS	DNS
113	308	Anthony Nash	Male	MS	DNS	DNS
114	313	Bridget Kissane	Female	FS	DNS	DNS
115	316	Catherine Gorman	Female	F40	DNS	DNS
116	341	Gerard O Callaghan	Male	MS	DNS	DNS
117	346	James O Brien	Male	MS	DNS	DNS
118	352	John Hallissey	Male	M60	DNS	DNS
119	358	Keith Portland	Male	M60	DNS	DNS
120	362	Maire Walsh	Female	FS	DNS	DNS
121	364	Margaret Egan-O Driscoll	Female	F40	DNS	DNS
122	373	Michael Griffin	Male	MS	DNS	DNS
123	408	Pádraig Wallace	Male	MS	DNS	DNS
124	423	Siobhan Lyons	Female	F40	DNS	DNS
125	429	Tony O Sullivan	Male	M50	DNS	DNS
126	431	Trevor Leen	Male	M40	DNS	DNS
127	446	Dan Dalton	Male	MS	DNS	DNS